

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2396 of 1985

Appellant :- Chat Narain Singh & Another

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- V.C.Katiyar,Rajesh K. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Both appellants have been served and are duly represented by Sri J.P. Mishra.

Summon the L.C.R forthwith.

Upon receipt of the same, office shall prepare paper books and thereafter handover a copy of the same to counsel for appellant on payment of usual charges and free of cost to learned A.G.A.

List in the week commencing 17.12.2018 for hearing.

Office shall ensure that when the matter is listed next, name of appellant no. 1 be shown as '**Chet Narain Singh**' instead of '**Chat Narain Singh**' and also to communicate this order forthwith to the Judgeship concerned telephonically as well as other options available.

Office to further ensure that when the matter is listed next, name of Sri V.C. Katiyar is no longer shown as he is no more.

Order Date :- 3.10.2018

A.K.Verma